## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Nar		Name	Execution Date	
Leach International Corporation			03/11/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA			
				ח
Name: Street Address:		Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		
City:	Charlotte	1525 West W. T. Harris Blvd., Mail Code NC0680		
City.				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLIN	<b>Δ</b>		
	NORTH CAROLIN	A		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	28262 ERS Total: 7			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	28262 ERS Total: 7 Type	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	28262 ERS Total: 7 Type 7023	Number 196		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	28262 ERS Total: 7 Type	Number 196		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	28262 ERS Total: 7 Type 7023	Number 196 230		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	28262   ERS Total: 7   Type   7023   7738.	Number 196 230 482		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	28262   ERS Total: 7   Type   7023   7738   7760   7747	Number 196 230 482 897		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	28262   ERS Total: 7   Type   7023   7738   7760   7747   r: 1243	Number 196 230 482 897 2655		

Fax Number:	(404)572-5134				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	404.572.4600				
Email:	ssexton@kslaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	King & Spalding				
Address Line 1:	1180 Peachtree St.				
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

18464.015034

501496616

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
Total Attachments: 4 source=leach_international_patents#page1. source=leach_international_patents#page2. source=leach_international_patents#page3. source=leach_international_patents#page4.	tif tif

#### NOTICE

#### OF

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### IN

#### PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2011 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "<u>Obligor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Obligors</u>") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "<u>Secured Parties</u>"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Patents.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patent.

### [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 026104 FRAME: 0164 Very truly yours,

LEACH INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: <u>6</u>

Name:/Robert D. George Title: Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS - LEACH INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ESTERLINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Ву:\_\_\_\_ 1.C ON

Name: Russ Carson Title: Vice President

## Schedule 1

# <u>U.S. Patents and Patent Applications owned by Leach International Corporation, a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u>

PATENT	OWNER	APPLICATION/ PATENT NO.	FILING/ ISSUE DATE
High Level Arc Fault Detector	Leach International Corporation	7,023,196	04/04/2006
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Leach International Corporation	12/432,655	04/29/2009
QUICKLY DISCHARGING A DC			
RELAY			
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Leach International Corporation	12/431,682	04/28/2009
QUICKLY DISCHARGING AN			
AC RELAY			
NONVOLATILE STATUS	Leach International Corporation	7,738,230	06/15/2010
INDICATOR SWITCH			
POWER CONTROLLER WITH	Leach International Corporation	7,760,482	07/20/2010
FUSIBLE LINK			
POWER DISTRIBUTION	Leach International Corporation	7,747,897	06/29/2010
SYSTEM USING SOLID STATE	-		
POWER CONTROLLERS			
POWER DISTRIBUTION	Leach International Corporation	12/703,628	02/10/2010
SYSTEM USING SOLID STATE	-		
POWER CONTROLLERS			

ATL\_IMANAGE-8399158.1

RECORDED: 04/11/2011